

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2939/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2004 in CAN No.3863/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CHANDANA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing S.L.P., permission to file
additional affidavit, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.2940 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing S.L.P. and office report)

Date: 23/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Khera, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in SLP 2939/2005:

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Saumya Kundu,Adv.

in SLP 2939/2005:

Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that no rejoinder affidavit in S.L.P. (C) No.2940 of 2005 is required.

Place the petitions after four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master

Court Master