

**SECTION XVI**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2858 AND 2859 OF 2007**

**CHANDANA DAS**

**.... APPELLANT**

**Versus**

**STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.**

**.... RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

These are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2007.

There are 5 respondents in each appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in both appeal are represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate and Respondent Nos.4 and 5 in both appeal are represented through Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Counsel for Respondent Nos. 4-5 has filed statement of case.(copy of the same included).

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> Day of August, 2014.

**Assistant Registrar**

Copy to: **M/s Legal Options, Advocates**  
**Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate**  
**Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate**

**Assistant Registrar**