

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2858 AND 2859 OF 2007

Chandana Das (Malakar) etc . . . APPELLANT
-VERSUS -

State of West Bengal & Ors. . . RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 7th May, 2007.

It is submitted that there are five respondents in each appeal. Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in both the appeals are represented through Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate and Respondent Nos.4 and 5 in both appeal are represented through Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned were Listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“..... The Registry is directed to place the papers before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for appeal being assigned to a Three-Judge-Bench .”

(Copy of Judgment and Order dated 11.12.2014 included in appeal paper books)

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of July, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

M/s. Legal Options, Advocate.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate .

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR