

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.123096/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s).2858/2007

CHANDANA DAS (MALAKAR)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & OTHERS
(For early hearing)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Anand, Adv.
for M/s. Legal Options, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. PLR Chambers & Co., AOR

Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the applicant-appellant is going to retire at the end of September, 2019, office to list the case on 12.9.2019 before the appropriate Bench. The case will be listed on the top of the board.

Application for early hearing is allowed accordingly.

(Anand Prakash)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS